me/us, I/we do agree to accept and carryout such portions of the 

supplies/provide services included in my/our tender or may be allocated to 

me/us.  

4) We are enclosing herewith following documents as desired. 

Signature of the Tenderer with Stamp 

1. Tender Fee of Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand-five Hundred only) in form 

of Demand Draft in favour of Gandhinagar Railway and Urban Development 

Corporation. 

2. EMD of Rs. 69,000/- (Rupees Sixty-nine Thousand only) in form bank 

guarantee or Demand Draft or FDR in favour of Gandhinagar Railway and 

Urban Development Corporation. 

Eligibility Criteria 

Section 4: Technical Qualification: 

Bidders must meet the following criteria to be considered for the technical proposal.